Seton Hall (4-1,0-0 Big East) -vs- California (2-4,0-0 Pac-12)
11/24/21 at Suncoast Credit Union Arena, Fort Myers, FL

Date: 11/24/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: dgacég:PsM,soo Seton Hall 27 35 62
Site: Suncoast Credit Union Arena, Fort Myers, FL California 25 34 59
Referees: Sean Hull, Lee Cassell, Michael Greenstein
Seton Hall 62
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Rhoden,Jared * 36 4-13 1-4 12-15 0-7 7 0 1 1 0 3 21
10 Yetna,Alexis * 25 2-8 1-5 5-6 2-5 7 1 0 0 0 1 10
04  Samuel,Tyrese * 22 5-9 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 4 0 0 0 0 10
01 Aiken,Bryce * 29 2-5 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 1 7
25 Long,Jahari * 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
00 Richmond,Kadary 28 4-7 1-1 3-5 0-3 3 3 0 2 1 2 12
02 Jackson,Tray 18 0-4 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 2 2
15 Harris,Jamir 22 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
21 Obiagu,lke 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 1 1 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-50 4-18 24-30 5-25 30 16 5 6 2 9 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-26 26.92 % 1-10 10.00 % 12-15 80.00 %
Second Half 10-24 41.67 % 3-8 37.50% 12-15 80.00 %
Total 17-50 34.0 % 4-18 22.2 % 24-30 80.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 O
California 59
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kelly,Andre * 33 7-8 0-0 9-9 1-10 11 1 1 1 0 1 23
15 Anticevich,Grant * 30 6-12 2-4 1-2 0-7 7 3 0 2 0 0 15
31 Shepherd,Jordan * 38 3-13 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 4 1 0 6
01 Brown,Joel * 37 3-5 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 3 2 2 0 0 6
13  Kuany,Kuany * 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 2
32 Celestine,Jalen 28 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 5 1 1 0 0 6
24  Alajiki,Sam 10 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 1
21 Thiemann,Lars 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 (0} 2 0 0
03 Hyder,Jarred 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
10 Foreman,Makale 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0
23  Anyanwu,Obinna 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-49 4-12 11-15 4-32 36 19 6 14 3 1 59
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-24 45.83 % 0-4 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %
Second Half 11-25 44.00 % 4-8 50.00 % 8-12 66.67 %
Total 22-49 449 % 4-12 33.3% 11-15 73.3%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 1 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Seton Hall Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California
19:39 FOUL by KUANY,KUANY
GOOD FT by RHODEN,JARED 19:39 1-0 V1
GOOD FT by RHODEN,JARED 19:39 2-0 V2
19:11 MISS 3PTR by KUANY,KUANY
REBOUND DEF by RHODEN,JARED --
MISS 3PTR by SAMUEL,TYRESE 19:01
-- REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
18:35 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,ANDRE(in the paint)
18:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by RHODEN,JARED 18:15
REBOUND OFF by SAMUEL,TYRESE --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUEL,TYRESE(in the paint) 18:12 4-2 V2
17:51 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,ANDRE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by AIKEN,BRYCE 17:22

- REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
17:02 4-6 H2 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,ANDRE(in the paint)

FOUL by SAMUEL,TYRESE 17:02
17:02 4-7 H3 GOOD FT by KELLY,ANDRE
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUEL,TYRESE(in the paint) 16:42 6-7 H1
16:26 MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by YETNA,ALEXIS -
GOOD LAYUP by AIKEN,BRYCE(in the paint) 16:03 8-7 Vi
15:45 8-9 H1 GOOD LAYUP by ANTICEVICH,GRANT(in the paint)
== ASSIST by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by SAMUEL,TYRESE 15:23 10-9 Vi
ASSIST by LONG,JAHARI ==
14:57 10-11 H1 GOOD LAYUP by KUANY,KUANY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RHODEN,JARED(in the paint) 14:46
- REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
14:42 TURNOVER by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:42
14:42 SUB OUT by KUANY,KUANY
14:42 SUB OUT by KELLY,ANDRE
14:42 SUB IN by THIEMANN,LARS
14:42 SUB IN by CELESTINE,JALEN
SUB OUT by AIKEN,BRYCE 14:42
SUB OUT by SAMUEL, TYRESE 14:42
SUB OUT by YETNA,ALEXIS 14:42
SUB OUT by LONG,JAHARI 14:42
SUB IN by RICHMOND,KADARY 14:42
SUB IN by JACKSON,TRAY 14:42
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAMIR 14:42
SUB IN by OBIAGU, IKE 14:42
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JAMIR(in the paint) 14:25
14:25 BLOCK by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
14:19 FOUL by BROWN,JOEL
GOOD FT by RICHMOND,KADARY 14:18 11-11
GOOD FT by RICHMOND,KADARY 14:18 12-11 V1
14:01 MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, TRAY -
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON, TRAY 13:38

- REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
13:24 MISS JUMPER by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by RHODEN,JARED -
GOOD 3PTR by RHODEN,JARED 13:02 15-11 V4
ASSIST by JACKSON,TRAY -
12:40 MISS 3PTR by ANTICEVICH,GRANT



REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND,KADARY

GOOD LAYUP by RICHMOND,KADARY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL by OBIAGU,IKE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TRAY
MISS JUMPER by RICHMOND,KADARY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RHODEN,JARED
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAMIR

MISS 3PTR by RHODEN,JARED

FOUL by OBIAGU,IKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RHODEN,JARED
SUB OUT by OBIAGU, IKE
SUB IN by AIKEN,BRYCE
SUB IN by SAMUEL,TYRESE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SAMUEL,TYRESE(in the paint)

STEAL by JACKSON,TRAY

GOOD FT by JACKSON,TRAY (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by JACKSON,TRAY (fastbreak)
FOUL by SAMUEL,TYRESE

REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND,KADARY
MISS 3PTR by AIKEN,BRYCE

STEAL by RICHMOND,KADARY
GOOD DUNK by SAMUEL,TYRESE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by AIKEN,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TRAY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRAY
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAMIR
SUB IN by YETNA,ALEXIS
SUB IN by RHODEN,JARED
FOUL by AIKEN,BRYCE

12:32 17-11
12:10
12:10
12:10
12:10
12:10
12:10
12:10

17-13

09:13
09:03
09:03
09:01
09:01
09:01
09:01
09:01
08:53
08:50
08:50
08:40

08:33
08:23
08:23
08:17
07:47
07:27
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
06:59
06:42 21-17

18-13

19-13

21-13

21-15

V 6

V 4

V5

V 6

V8

V 6

V 4

SUB OUT by ANTICEVICH,GRANT

SUB OUT by THIEMANN,LARS

SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,JORDAN

SUB IN by KUANY,KUANY

SUB IN by KELLY,ANDRE

SUB IN by ALAJIKI,SAM

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,ANDRE
MISS JUMPER by CELESTINE,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALAJIKI,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,ANDRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,ANDRE

SUB OUT by BROWN,JOEL

SUB OUT by CELESTINE,JALEN

SUB IN by HYDER,JARRED
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by HYDER,JARRED
REBOUND DEF by KUANY,KUANY
TURNOVER by HYDER,JARRED
FOUL by ALAJIKI,SAM

SUB OUT by ALAJIKI,SAM

SUB IN by ANTICEVICH,GRANT

SUB OUT by HYDER,JARRED
SUB IN by BROWN,JOEL
MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,ANDRE
TURNOVER by BROWN,JOEL

GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,ANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JOEL(in the paint)



06:24 FOUL by KUANY,KUANY

06:24 SUB OUT by KUANY,KUANY
06:24 SUB IN by CELESTINE,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by RHODEN,JARED 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,ANDRE
05:39 21-19 V2 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,ANDRE(in the paint)

05:19 FOUL by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
GOOD FT by YETNA,ALEXIS 05:19 22-19 V3
05:19 SUB OUT by KELLY,ANDRE
05:19 SUB IN by THIEMANN,LARS
SUB OUT by RICHMOND, KADARY 05:19
SUB OUT by SAMUEL, TYRESE 05:19
SUB IN by JACKSON,TRAY 05:19
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAMIR 05:19
GOOD FT by YETNA,ALEXIS 05:19 23-19 V4
04:54 TURNOVER by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by YETNA,ALEXIS(in the paint) 04:41
- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOEL
04:30 MISS 3PTR by CELESTINE,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, TRAY -
MISS 3PTR by AIKEN,BRYCE 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
04:07 23-21 V2 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JOEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by YETNA,ALEXIS 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by THIEMANN,LARS
03:28 23-23 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
03:13 FOUL by CELESTINE,JALEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:13
03:13 SUB OUT by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
03:13 SUB OUT by THIEMANN,LARS
03:13 SUB IN by KELLY,ANDRE
03:13 SUB IN by ALAJIKI,SAM
SUB OUT by AIKEN,BRYCE 03:13
SUB IN by RICHMOND,KADARY 03:13
GOOD FT by RHODEN,JARED 03:13 24-23 V1
GOOD FT by RHODEN,JARED 03:13 25-23 V2
02:57 TURNOVER by KELLY,ANDRE
STEAL by JACKSON,TRAY 02:57
MISS JUMPER by RHODEN,JARED 02:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CELESTINE,JALEN
FOUL by YETNA,ALEXIS 02:29
02:29 25-24 V1 GOOD FT by KELLY,ANDRE
02:29 25-25 GOOD FT by KELLY,ANDRE
02:07 FOUL by ALAJIKI,SAM
GOOD FT by RHODEN,JARED 02:07 26-25 V1
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRAY 02:07
SUB IN by OBIAGU,IKE 02:07
MISS FT by RHODEN,JARED 02:07
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,ANDRE
01:51 MISS 3PTR by ALAJIKI,SAM
REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND,KADARY --
01:42 FOUL by BROWN,JOEL
GOOD FT by RICHMOND,KADARY 01:42 27-25 V2
01:42 SUB OUT by BROWN,JOEL
01:42 SUB OUT by ALAJIKI,SAM
01:42 SUB IN by HYDER,JARRED
01:42 SUB IN by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
MISS FT by RICHMOND,KADARY 01:42
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,ANDRE
01:30 TURNOVER by HYDER,JARRED
STEAL by RICHMOND,KADARY 01:30

01:30 FOUL by HYDER,JARRED



MISS FT by RICHMOND,KADARY (fastbreak) 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,JORDAN

01:18 MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by YETNA,ALEXIS -
TURNOVER by HARRIS,JAMIR 00:56
00:56 STEAL by KELLY,ANDRE
00:43 TURNOVER by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
STEAL by YETNA,ALEXIS 00:43
MISS LAYUP by YETNA,ALEXIS(in the paint) 00:38
- REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
00:06 MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by RHODEN,JARED -
00:06 SUB OUT by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
00:06 SUB OUT by KELLY,ANDRE
00:06 SUB IN by ANYANWU,OBINNA
00:06 SUB IN by ALAJIKI,SAM
SUB OUT by OBIAGU, IKE 00:06
SUB IN by AIKEN,BRYCE 00:06
MISS LAYUP by RICHMOND,KADARY((in the paint) 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:00

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Seton Hall Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California
20:00 SUB OUT by HYDER,JARRED
20:00 SUB OUT by ANYANWU,OBINNA
20:00 SUB OUT by ALAJIKI,SAM
20:00 SUB OUT by CELESTINE,JALEN
20:00 SUB IN by BROWN,JOEL
20:00 SUB IN by KUANY,KUANY
20:00 SUB IN by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
20:00 SUB IN by KELLY,ANDRE
SUB OUT by RICHMOND,KADARY 20:00
SUB IN by OBIAGU,IKE 20:00
19:45 27-27 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JOEL(in the paint)
19:29 FOUL by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
GOOD FT by YETNA,ALEXIS 19:29 28-27 V1
GOOD FT by YETNA,ALEXIS 19:29 29-27 V2
19:18 MISS JUMPER by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by YETNA,ALEXIS -
19:13 FOUL by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JAMIR 19:04
- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,ANDRE
19:00 SUB OUT by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
19:00 SUB IN by ALAJIKI,SAM
18:52 29-29 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,ANDRE
MISS LAYUP by RHODEN,JARED(in the paint) 18:32
REBOUND OFF by YETNA,ALEXIS -
GOOD LAYUP by YETNA,ALEXIS(in the paint) 18:28 31-29 V2
18:17 TURNOVER by ALAJIKI,SAM
STEAL by RHODEN,JARED 18:17
18:17 FOUL by KUANY,KUANY
18:16 SUB OUT by KUANY,KUANY
18:16 SUB IN by CELESTINE,JALEN
TURNOVER by RHODEN,JARED 17:47
17:34 MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,JORDAN(iIn the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AIKEN,BRYCE --
GOOD 3PTR by YETNA,ALEXIS 17:20 34-29 V5
ASSIST by AIKEN,BRYCE --
16:45 MISS JUMPER by CELESTINE,JALEN



REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by OBIAGU,IKE
TURNOVER by OBIAGU,IKE
SUB OUT by OBIAGU,IKE
SUB IN by SAMUEL,TYRESE

REBOUND DEF by RHODEN,JARED

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by RHODEN,JARED (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by RHODEN,JARED (fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAMIR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAMIR
SUB IN by RICHMOND,KADARY
MISS 3PTR by YETNA,ALEXIS

STEAL by RHODEN,JARED
MISS JUMPER by SAMUEL, TYRESE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RHODEN,JARED(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by SAMUEL,TYRESE

SUB OUT by YETNA,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by RHODEN,JARED
SUB IN by JACKSON,TRAY
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAMIR

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,TRAY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by AIKEN,BRYCE
SUB OUT by SAMUEL,TYRESE
SUB IN by RHODEN,JARED
SUB IN by OBIAGU,IKE

MISS 3PTR by RHODEN,JARED

STEAL by RHODEN,JARED
MISS JUMPER by RICHMOND,KADARY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RHODEN,JARED

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

35-29
36-29
36-32

36-34
38-34

38-37

38-39

38-41

V 6
V7
V 4

V2
V 4

Vi

H1

H3

MISS JUMPER by ALAJIKI,SAM(in the paint)

FOUL by CELESTINE,JALEN

SUB OUT by ALAJIKI,SAM
SUB IN by ANTICEVICH,GRANT

GOOD 3PTR by CELESTINE,JALEN
ASSIST by KELLY,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,ANDRE
MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOEL
TURNOVER by CELESTINE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,ANDRE
GOOD JUMPER by ANTICEVICH,GRANT

SUB OUT by KELLY,ANDRE
SUB IN by THIEMANN,LARS

GOOD 3PTR by CELESTINE,JALEN
ASSIST by SHEPHERD,JORDAN

BLOCK by THIEMANN,LARS
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOEL

GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHERD,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by BROWN,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BROWN,JOEL

BLOCK by THIEMANN,LARS
REBOUND DEF by CELESTINE,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by SHEPHERD,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOEL
TURNOVER by SHEPHERD,JORDAN

SUB OUT by THIEMANN,LARS
SUB IN by KELLY,ANDRE



MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TRAY 10:28
-- REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT

FOUL by OBIAGU,IKE 10:06
10:06 38-42 H4 GOOD FT by KELLY,ANDRE
SUB OUT by OBIAGU, IKE 10:06
SUB IN by SAMUEL,TYRESE 10:06
10:06 38-43 H5 GOOD FT by KELLY,ANDRE
TURNOVER by HARRIS,JAMIR 09:48
09:34 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JOEL(in the paint)
BLOCK by RICHMOND,KADARY 09:34
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:34 SUB OUT by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
09:34 SUB IN by ALAJIKI,SAM
09:19 MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
FOUL by JACKSON,TRAY 09:17
09:17 MISS FT by ALAJIKI,SAM
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:17 SUB OUT by CELESTINE,JALEN
09:17 SUB IN by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAMIR 09:17
SUB IN by AIKEN,BRYCE 09:17

09:17 38-44 H6 GOOD FT by ALAJIKI,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by ALAJIKI,SAM

09:04 SUB OUT by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
09:04 SUB IN by KUANY,KUANY
GOOD DUNK by RHODEN,JARED(in the paint) 08:59 40-44 HA4
08:43 TURNOVER by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
STEAL by AIKEN,BRYCE 08:43
GOOD LAYUP by RHODEN,JARED(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:37 42-44 H2
08:37 FOUL by KUANY,KUANY
MISS FT by RHODEN,JARED(fastbreak) 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,ANDRE
08:07 TURNOVER by TEAM
08:07 SUB OUT by KUANY,KUANY
08:07 SUB IN by CELESTINE,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by RICHMOND,KADARY (in the paint) 07:53 44-44
07:25 MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by RHODEN,JARED --
MISS JUMPER by RHODEN,JARED(in the paint) 07:15
REBOUND OFF by SAMUEL,TYRESE --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUEL,TYRESE(in the paint) 07:11 46-44 V2
07:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:10 SUB OUT by ALAJIKI,SAM
07:10 SUB IN by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
06:51 46-46 GOOD JUMPER by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
FOUL by RICHMOND,KADARY 06:40
TURNOVER by RICHMOND,KADARY 06:40
06:24 46-49 H3 GOOD 3PTR by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
-- ASSIST by CELESTINE,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by RICHMOND,KADARY 05:58 49-49

ASSIST by RHODEN,JARED --
05:35 49-51 H2 GOOD JUMPER by ANTICEVICH,GRANT

05:18 FOUL by CELESTINE,JALEN
GOOD FT by RHODEN,JARED 05:18 50-51 H1
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRAY 05:18
SUB IN by YETNA,ALEXIS 05:18
GOOD FT by RHODEN,JARED 05:18 51-51

05:07 51-54 H3 GOOD 3PTR by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
-- ASSIST by BROWN,JOEL
MISS 3PTR by YETNA,ALEXIS 04:49
-- REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
FOUL by SAMUEL,TYRESE 04:37



SUB OUT by SAMUEL,TYRESE
SUB IN by OBIAGU,IKE

MISS 3PTR by YETNA,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by YETNA,ALEXIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by RHODEN,JARED
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RHODEN,JARED

GOOD FT by AIKEN,BRYCE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by AIKEN,BRYCE(fastbreak)

BLOCK by OBIAGU,IKE

REBOUND DEF by AIKEN,BRYCE
GOOD 3PTR by AIKEN,BRYCE
FOUL by OBIAGU,IKE

SUB OUT by OBIAGU,IKE

SUB IN by SAMUEL,TYRESE

GOOD JUMPER by RICHMOND,KADARY((in the paint)

FOUL by RICHMOND,KADARY

REBOUND DEF by YETNA,ALEXIS
MISS LAYUP by SAMUEL,TYRESE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by YETNA,ALEXIS

MISS FT by YETNA,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by YETNA,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by AIKEN,BRYCE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by RICHMOND,KADARY
TURNOVER by RICHMOND,KADARY

REBOUND DEF by RHODEN,JARED

GOOD FT by RHODEN,JARED (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by RHODEN,JARED (fastbreak)
FOUL by AIKEN,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:37
04:37
04:37
04:37
04:25

04:00
03:46
03:46
03:46
03:46
03:41
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:04
03:04

02:45

02:41
02:33
02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
01:44
01:35
01:23
01:23
01:22

01:05
01:05
01:05
01:05
00:42
00:28
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:07
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:03
00:03

00:03

51-55 H4
51-56 H5
52-56 H4
53-56 H3
54-56 H2
57-56 V1
57-57

57-58 H1
59-58 V1
59-59

60-59 V1
61-59 V2
62-59 V3

GOOD FT by KELLY,ANDRE

GOOD FT by KELLY,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by CELESTINE,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by ANTICEVICH,GRANT

FOUL by CELESTINE,JALEN

TURNOVER by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
FOUL by BROWN,JOEL

MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ANTICEVICH,GRANT(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KELLY,ANDRE
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,ANDRE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KELLY,ANDRE
GOOD FT by KELLY,ANDRE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
MISS FT by ANTICEVICH,GRANT

FOUL by KELLY,ANDRE

MISS 3PTR by CELESTINE,JALEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ANTICEVICH,GRANT

FOUL by CELESTINE,JALEN
SUB OUT by CELESTINE,JALEN
SUB IN by FOREMAN,MAKALE

MISS FT by BROWN,JOEL (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BROWN,JOEL (fastbreak)



